
What's On
Clwyd Vale Motor Club

Putting the fun back into Motor Sport
January 2019

Upcoming Events
 - Playstation Night Drovers Arms - 8pm

Hosted by Paul Davies

KDMC Autosolo Booth Hall Knutsford WA16 8QZ

F - Night Nav - Start Mold By-pass 117/232.5 626.5
Maps 116 & 117 - 7pm - organised by Andy Darlington

 - Cambrian Rally Marshals required (Clocy East
Double Usage) - Contact Paul Davies 07773 822238

 - Apex Karting Sandycroft - Contact Al
Hayward 07786 254974 to book your place

Night Nav - 13/12/2018
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Organiser 20
Marshal 10

Alun Evans
Joshua Jones
Robert Bryn Jones
Tudur Evans
Andrew Darlington
Glyn Jones
John Leckie
Gwyndaf Evans
Peter Dale
Paula Evans
Peter Williams
Callum Evans
Len Evans
Stuart Jones
Pat Jones

RECENT RESULTS

Have a look and see what you think at cvmc.org.uk

http://www.cvmc.org.uk
https://tockify.com/knutsforddmc/detail/121/1548547200000
http://www.streetmap.co.uk/map.srf?x=323269&y=362632&z=120&sv=323269,362632&st=4&ar=y&mapp=map.srf&searchp=ids.srf&dn=890&ax=323269&ay=362632&lm=0
https://www.cvmc.org.uk


RECENT RESULTS
Class Result Class Points Social Points Event Total

Drivers - Sporting
Port of Mostyn PCA - 11/11/2018

1 51 0 51Alun Hayward
2 46 0 46Gavin Williams
5 31 0 31Tudur Evans

Stuff the Turkey PCA - 30/12/2018
5 31 0 31Gavin Williams
6 29 0 29Tudur Evans
6 29 0 29Alun Hayward
8 25 0 25Alun Evans

Drivers - Stage Rally Tarmac
Glyn Memorial Stages - 24/11/2018

10 21 0 21Trevor Groves

Navigators - Stage Rally Tarmac
Glyn Memorial Stages - 24/11/2018

10 21 0 21Lauren Groves
16 15 0 15Robert Bryn Jones

Marshal/Organisers/Social Events Position Social Points

Night Nav - 15/11/2018
1 35Callum Evans
1 35John Leckie
1 35Joshua Jones
1 35Len Evans
2 30Glyn Jones
2 30Paula Evans
3 25Peter Dale

Organiser 20Eddie Blackwell

Playstation Night - 21/11/2018
1 35Rob Lloyd
2 30Joshua Jones
3 25Robert Bryn Jones
4 23Callum Evans
5 21Glyn Jones
6 20Aaron Gray

Organiser 20Paul Davies
7 19Stuart Jones
8 18Paula Evans
9 17Andrew Darlington

10 16Neil Lloyd

Drivers - Road Rally
Bryniau - 17/11/2018

17 5 34 33 68Kevin Papper
0 0 0 0 1Andrew Darlington

Rally of the Test - 10/11/2018
0 0 0 0 1Peter Williams

Navigators - Road Rally
Bryniau - 17/11/2018

17 5 34 33 68Gwyndaf Evans
0 0 0 0 1Peter Dale

Powys Lanes - 03/11/2018
19 7 32 29 62Robert Bryn Jones

Rally of the Test - 10/11/2018
0 0 0 0 1Andrew Darlington

http://www.cvmc.org.uk


CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES AS AT 10.1.18
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Kevin Papper 68 68 Gwyndaf Evans 68 68 Alun Hayward 51 29 80
Peter Williams 1 1 Robert Bryn Jones 62 62 Gavin Williams 46 31 77
Andrew Darlington 1 1 Andrew Darlington 1 1 Tudur Evans 31 29 60

Peter Dale 1 1 Alun Evans 25 25
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Trevor Groves 21 21 Lauren Groves 21 21
Robert Bryn Jones 15 15
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Glyn Jones 30 30 60 Joshua Jones 35 35 70
Len Evans 35 21 56
Peter Dale 25 25 50
Robert Bryn Jones 35 35
Peter Williams 23 23
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John Leckie 35 30 65 Callum Evans 35 21 56
Alun Evans 35 35 Paula Evans 30 23 53

Tudur Evans 35 35
Andrew Darlington 30 30
Gwyndaf Evans 25 25

NIGHT NAV DRIVERS (EXPERT) NIGHT NAV NAVIGATOR (EXPERT)

NIGHT NAV DRIVERS (NOVICE) NIGHT NAV NAVIGATOR (NOVICE)

DRIVERS ROAD RALLY NAVIGATOR ROAD RALLY

NAVIGATOR STAGE TARMAC

DRIVERS SPORTING

DRIVERS STAGE TARMAC



CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES AS AT 10.1.18

03
/1

1/
20

18
 P

ow
ys

 L
an

es

10
/1

1/
20

18
 R

al
ly

 o
f t

he
 T

es
t

11
/1

1/
20

18
 P

or
t o

f M
os

ty
n 

PC
A

15
/1

1/
20

18
 N

ig
ht

 N
av

17
/1

1/
20

18
 B

ry
ni

au

21
/1

1/
20

18
 P

la
ys

ta
tio

n 
N

ig
ht

24
/1

1/
20

18
 G

ly
n 

M
em

or
ia

l S
ta

ge
s

13
/1

2/
20

18
 N

ig
ht

 N
av

30
/1

2/
20

18
 S

tu
ff

 th
e 

Tu
rk

ey
 P

CA
G

ra
nd

 T
ot

al

15
/1

1/
20

18
 N

ig
ht

 N
av

21
/1

1/
20

18
 P

la
ys

ta
tio

n 
N

ig
ht

13
/1

2/
20

18
 N

ig
ht

 N
av

G
ra

nd
 T

ot
al

Robert Bryn Jones 16 10 16 10 52 Stuart Jones 19 20 39
Tudur Evans 16 10 16 42 Rob Lloyd 35 35
Alun Hayward 16 16 32 Joshua Jones 30 30
Gavin Williams 16 16 32 Robert Bryn Jones 25 25
Stuart Jones 10 20 30 Callum Evans 23 23
Paula Evans 10 10 10 30 Glyn Jones 21 21
Callum Evans 10 10 10 30 Paul Davies 20 20
Joshua Jones 10 10 10 30 Eddie Blackwell 20 20
Glyn Jones 10 10 10 30 Aaron Gray 20 20
Alun Evans 10 16 26 Paula Evans 18 18
Gwyndaf Evans 16 10 26 Andrew Darlington 17 17
Andrew Darlington 1 1 10 10 22 Neil Lloyd 16 16
Peter Dale 10 1 10 21
Paul Davies 20 20
Eddie Blackwell 20 20
John Leckie 10 10 20
Len Evans 10 10 20
Trevor Groves 16 16
Kevin Papper 16 16
Lauren Groves 16 16
Peter Williams 1 10 11
Pat Jones 10 10
Aaron Gray 10 10
Rob Lloyd 10 10
Neil Lloyd 10 10
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Pat Jones 10 10 Joshua Jones 35 30 35 100
Tudur Evans 31 35 29 95
Callum Evans 35 23 21 79

SOCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP

MARSHALS CHAMPIONSHIP

GARETH W JONES CHAMPIONSHIP

JUNIOR CHAMPSIONSHIP

http://www.cvmc.org.uk


Clwyd Vale Motor Club Membership Form
To apply for membership of Clwyd Vale Motor Club please complete the following form and make yourself familiar with the Clwyd Vale

Motor Club Rules (Available by download from the Club Website; www.cvmc.org.uk, or contact the Membership Secretary for a copy).

Full or Joint Membership Fees for 2018 - 2019*: £10.00 Junior: £0.50p ﴾available to children under 17 of full members only﴿

*Please note that our club year runs from 1st November to 31st October, therefore all subscriptions become payable on the 1st November

Joint Name:

Junior Name﴾s﴿: Age:

Telephone No:

Mobile No:

Name:

Address:

Town:

County:

Post Code:

E-Mail:

The following information will assist the Club in catering for your requirements:

Which Motor Sport discipline are you most interested in?:
Road Rallying: Stage Rallying: Car Trials: Sprinting: Autotesting: Racing:

Other ﴾please specify﴿:

Are you a current competitor?: Yes: No: If Yes, in which discipline?:

Are you available to assist with Marshalling or Officiating on Club or other events?: Yes: No:

New Members ﴾must obtain signatures from existing club members﴿:

Proposed by: Seconded by:

How did you hear about Clwyd Vale Motor Club?:

Your details will be submitted for approval at the next Committee Meeting. Upon approval, your Membership
will be activated on receipt of your Fees and you will receive your membership card in the post.

Please return the completed form together with the appropriate Fee to:
Pat Jones, 1 Bryn Heulog, Ysceifiog, Holywell, Flintshire. CH8 8NR.

memberships@cvmc.org.uk

Current Members: ﴾delete as applicable﴿
£I / we wish to continue my / our membership of CVMC and enclose the fee of:

PLEASE CONFIRM YOU HAVE READ THE PRIVACY NOTICE
ON THE REAR OF THIS FORM:

Signed:

By submitting or continuing your membership you agree to abide by the Rules
of Clwyd Vale Motor Club and agree not to bring motorsport into disrepute:

Signed:

Payments:
New Members: ﴾delete as applicable﴿

I / we submit my / our application for full / joint / junior membership of CVMC and enclose the fee of: £

Official Use Only

Membership No Date Card Issued Cash/Cheque Sent to Comp Sec Sent to News Editor



CLWYD VALE MOTOR CLUB PRIVACY NOTICE

Clwyd Vale Motor Club respects your privacy and we will only use your informa�on in the way we describe in this
no�ce. When using your informa�on, we aim to be fair and transparent, and to follow our obliga�ons under UK data
protec�on laws. Your informa�on is used for administering club membership, ac�vi�es and compe��ons.

Clwyd Vale Motor Club is the data controller for the purpose of GDPR and the Data Protec�on Act 2018. Our address
is 1 Bryn Heulog, Ysceifiog, Holywell, Flintshire. CH8 8NR Our club contact for privacy and data is Pat Jones and the
contact details are clubsec@cvmc.org.uk Tel. 01352 720684.

Collec�ng your informa�on
We collect your informa�on when you fill in membership applica�on or renewal forms, and compe��on event entry
forms. You can give us your informa�on using paper forms or online forms. The informa�on you give us may include
your contact details (name, address, telephone number, email address), personal informa�on and iden�fiers (date
of birth, membership number, compe��on licence number), and other informa�on (vehicle details). When you give
us informa�on about another person, such as a child, parent, guardian, or emergency contact you should let that
person know that you have given us the informa�on.

If you are under 18 years old, we will also ask for informa�on from your parent or guardian.

Using your informa�on
We use your informa�on when you first apply to become a member of Clwyd Vale Motor Club and then to adminis‐
ter and renew your club membership, and provide you with member benefits. We also use your informa�on when
you enter club events. For compe��ons, we will publish some of your informa�on in the programme and the results,
which will be in the public domain. Your informa�on is used in these ways to fulfil our contract with you.

We may ask you for emergency contact and next of kin details which we will only use in an emergency, and which is
use for a legi�mate interest. You should let the contact and next of kin know that you have given this informa�on to
us.

We might use your informa�on to send you marke�ng messages by email, but only if you have agreed that we can
do this by giving us your clear consent – and you can change your mind at any �me just by le�ng us know. We will
not sell your informa�on to another organisa�on.

To support your life�me rela�onship with motor sport and Clwyd Vale Motor Club we may keep your informa�on
indefinitely, unless you ask us to delete it.

Sharing your informa�on
We may share your informa�on with the Motor Sports Associa�on as required by its General Regula�ons for govern‐
ing motor sport, with other MSA Registered Clubs, with medical personnel, or any other person if we have to comply
with a legal obliga�on. We may also share your informa�on with service providers, for example to print pro‐
grammes.

Our website
The club website might contain links to other websites such as online entry and payment sites, partners, and adver‐
�sers. If you follow links to other websites please review the privacy policy for each site because we are not respon‐
sible for informa�on you share on those sites.

Security for your informa�on
Your informa�on is held securely by us. We have taken all reasonable steps, and have in place appropriate security
measures, to protect your informa�on. Your informa�on is not transferred outside the European Economic Area.

Your rights
You may ask us not to process your informa�on for marke�ng purposes.
You are en�tled to a copy of the informa�on we hold about you, and to ask us to correct any inaccuracies.
You may ask us to stop using your informa�on, and to delete it, although we maintain a skeleton set of your
informa�on. If you ask us to do this we will not be able to con�nue our contract with you.
You may make a complaint to the Informa�on Commissioner (www.ico.org.uk).
This privacy no�ce was last updated on 23 May 2018, and we will communicate any changes to you.


